References:
1. Refer to Arrow chronic hemodialysis catheter package insert*
Teleflex is a global provider of medical technologies designed to improve the health and quality of people’s lives.
We apply purpose-driven innovation – a relentless pursuit of identifying unmet clinical needs – to benefit patients and
healthcare providers. Our portfolio is diverse, with solutions in the fields of vascular and interventional access, surgical,
anesthesia, cardiac care, urology, emergency medicine and respiratory care. Teleflex employees worldwide are united
in the understanding that what we do every day makes a difference. For more information, please visit teleflex.com.
Teleflex is the home of Arrow®, Deknatel®, Hudson RCI®, LMA®, Pilling®, Pronto, Rüsch®, UroLift®, and Weck® – trusted

21 Ga. Micro-Introducer set
31 cm 1
Ordering Information
Caution: Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician. Contents of unopened, undamaged package are sterile. Disposable. Refer
to package insert for current warnings, indications, contraindications, precautions and Instructions For Use.
Arrow Simplicity® Color-Coded Micro-Introducer
Product
Number
description Quantity sets/case
MP-04450-AS Color Coded Micro-Introducer Set 5 ea. per box 1
Arrow Simplicity®
Color-Coded Micro-Introducer Set
Catheterization made simpler
Arrow-Clark™ VectorFlow® Chronic Hemodialysis Catheter and Arrow Simplicity
Color
code
Product
Number
description Tip-to-Cuff
Insertion Length
sets/case
19 CS-15192-VFIM
VF -Std w/ Simplicity HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 19 CM ANTEGRADE with Simplicity
19 cm 1
23 CS-15232-VFIM
VF -Std w/ Simplicity HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 23 CM ANTEGRADE with Simplicity
23 cm 1
27 CS-15272-VFIM
VF -Std w/ Simplicity HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 27 CM ANTEGRADE with Simplicity
27 cm 1
31 CS-15312-VFIM
VF -Std w/ Simplicity HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 31 CM ANTEGRADE with Simplicity
31 cm 1
19 CS-15192-VFM
HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 19 CM RETROADE with Simplicity
19 cm 1
23 CS-15232-VFM
HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 23 CM RETROADE with Simplicity
23 cm 1
27 CS-15272-VFM
HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 27 CM RETROADE with Simplicity
27 cm 1
31 CS-15312-VFM
HEMODIALYSIS KIT:
2-L 15 FR X 31 CM RETROADE with Simplicity
31 cm 1
Ordering Information (cont.)